NC joining system
High-speed joining systems NCFQ
for high-speed assembly and joining technology
Page 1/9
21
66
A
_0

Technical support hotline:� +49 7172 184 333
Email: � service@kistler.com
Order example for linear module:
Type 2166A-S1-100-CS10-MS11-EN00
Joining module NCFQ: Type 2166A
	▪ Size: 73 N: S1
	▪ Stroke: 100 mm: 100
	▪ Position plug: links: CS10
	▪ MagSpring: 11 N: MS11
	▪ Encoder: Incremental encoder
Order code for linear module *
Type 2166A-S1-
Stroke
60 mm 060
100 mm 100
160 mm 160
220 mm 220
290 mm 290
Position plug
rechts CS00
links CS10
MagSpring **
11 N MS11
17 N MS12
22 N MS13
Encoder
Incremental encoder EN00
* �The availability of the MagSpring depends on the respective
stroke length.
** �The selection of the MagSpring depends on the
linear module used and the mounted tool weight.
We are happy to assist you in selecting the appropriate
linear module.
©2025, Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
Kistler Group products are protected by various intellectual property rights. For
more details visitwww.kistler.com
 This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 8/9
21
66
A
_0
03
-7
27
e-
10
.2
5
High-speed joining systems NCFQ for high-speed assembly
and joining technology, Type 2166A…
Order example for linear module:
Type 2166A-S2-080-CS10-MS11-EN00
Joining module NCFQ: Type 2166A
	▪ Size: 137 N: S2
	▪ Stroke: 80 mm: 080
	▪ Position plug: left: CS10
	▪ MagSpring: 11 N: MS11
	▪ Encoder: Incremental encoder
Order example for linear module:
Type 2166A-S3-095-CS10-MS06-EN02
Joining module NCFQ: Type 2166A
	▪ Size: 255 N: S3
	▪ Stroke: 95 mm: 095
	▪ Position plug: left: CS10
	▪ MagSpring: 100 N: MS06
	▪ Encoder: Absolute encoder
Order code for linear module *
Type 2166A-S2-
Stroke
80 mm 080
140 mm 140
210 mm 210
270 mm 270
Position plug
right CS00
left CS10
MagSpring **
11 N MS11
17 N MS12
22 N MS13
Encoder
Incremental encoder EN00
Order code for linear module *
Type 2166A-S3-
Stroke
95 mm 095
185 mm 185
195 mm 195
275 mm 275
295 mm 295
395 mm 395
495 mm 495
595 mm 595
695 mm 695
Position plug
left CS10
MagSpring **
40 N MS02
50 N MS03
60 N MS04
70 N MS07
90 N MS09
100 N MS06
110 N MS31
140 N MS34
160 N MS36
Encoder
Absolute encoder EN02

High-speed joining systems NCFQ for high-speed assembly
and joining technology, Type 2166A…
Order example for linear module:
Type 2166A-S4-065-CS10-MS06-EN02
Joining module NCFQ: Type 2166A
	▪ Size: 360 N: S4
	▪ Stroke: 80 mm: 065
	▪ Position plug: left: CS10
	▪ MagSpring: 100 N: MS06
	▪ Encoder: Absolute encoder
Order example for linear module:
Type 2166A-S5-095-CS10-MS06-EN02
Joining module NCFQ: Type 2166A
	▪ Size: 572 N: S5
	▪ Stroke: 95 mm: 095
	▪ Position plug: left: CS10
	▪ MagSpring: 100 N: MS06
	▪ Encoder: Absolute encoder
Order code for linear module *
Type 2166A-S4-
Stroke
65 mm 065
125 mm 125
185 mm 185
275 mm 275
Position plug
left CS10
MagSpring **
40 N MS02
50 N MS03
60 N MS04
70 N MS07
90 N MS09
100 N MS06
110 N MS31
140 N MS34
160 N MS36
Encoder
Absolute encoder EN02
Order code for linear module *
Type 2166A-S5-
Stroke
95 mm 095
185 mm 185
285 mm 285
Position plug
left CS10
MagSpring **
40 N MS02
50 N MS03
60 N MS04
70 N MS07
90 N MS09
100 N MS06
110 N MS31
140 N MS34
160 N MS36
Encoder
Absolute encoder EN02